








As of April 30, 2024
BOARD MEMBERS & EMPLOYEES



As of December 31, 2023
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION



INTEREST INCOME	

Loan Income
Less Interest Refund
Investment Income
TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME 

INTEREST EXPENSES

Dividends
NET INTEREST INCOME
Provision-Loan Loss
NET AFTER LOSS PROVISION

OPERATING EXPENSES

Employee Compensation/Benefits
Travel/Conference
Association Dues
Office Occupation
Office Operations
Education and Promotion
Loan Service Expenses
Professional/Outside Service
Member Insurance and NCUA Fees
Annual Meeting Expenses
Misc. Operating Expenses
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

OTHER OPERATING INCOME	
Operating Fees and Charges
Gain/Loss-Disp. Assets
NET INCOME

5,221,372  
(359,301)

4,572,309
9,434,380$

$

3,169,277 
6,265,103
(194,000)
6,071,103$

$

2,552,156 
69,446
25,137

249,234
438,660

121,417
481,328

1,193,778
88,746
6,672
5,526

5,232,100$

$

 3,149,301
−

3,988,304$

$

As of December 31, 2023
STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSES



MAKING A DIFFERENCE:
ENDING HUNGER CAMPAIGN



MAKING A DIFFERENCE:
COMMUNITY EVENTS
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MAKING A DIFFERENCE:
FINANCIAL EDUCATION



MAKING A DIFFERENCE:
PRESERVING LOCAL HISTORY





MAKING A DIFFERENCE:
DONATIONS & SPONSORSHIPS



Bobbi Jo Fletcher Nathan Davis Kimberly Couture Kariss Richards Kristy Starnes








